

mstratton NAOI

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 1/16/2013 4:01 PM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

41007

Zip Code

ΚY

State



TREY GRAYSON

Division of Corporations Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490

Articles of Incorporation Non-profit Corporation

NAI

(502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov					
	Chapter 273, the undersigne	ed applies to qualify an	d for that purpose subr	nits the following	statements:
Article I: The nam	ne of the corporation is: Tra	ensformation to Hone I	ne		
Alticle 1, The Hall	ic of the corporation is. The	instormation to Hope I	110		
Article II: The pur	pose for which the corporation	on is organized <u>Tra</u>	insitional house for wor	men	***************************************
Article III: Tax Exc	emption:				
officers, or othe compensation herein. No su attempting to indicate distribution of Notwithstanding to be carried at Code, or the compensation of	net earnings of the corpora ner private persons, except for services rendered and t bstantial part of the activiti influence legislation, and the statements) any political of g any other provision of the on (a) by a corporation exer- corresponding section of an ler section 170(c)(2) of the form	that the corporation of make payments and established of the corporation corporation shall not campaign on behalf of selections articles, the corporation from federal incorporation of the corporation of	shall be authorized and distributions in further shall be the carrying participate in, or intervent or in opposition to ation shall not carry on the tax under section fode, or (b) by a corposition to be a corposition of the carry on the tax under section fode, or (b) by a corposition to the carry on the carry on the carry on the carry on the carry or (b) by a corposition of the carry of the carrying of th	d empowered to rance of the purp on of propagandene in (including any candidate fany other activition) of the light ration, contribution	pay reasonable oses set forth in da, or otherwise the publishing or or public office. es not permitted office onto the public office.
of section 501( distributed to t disposed of sh corporation is determine, whi	plution of the corporation, as (c)(3) of the Internal Revenu he federal government, or hall be disposed of by a Colthen located, exclusively for chare organized and operation.	e Code, or the corresp to a state or local gov urt of Competent Juris r such purposes or to ted exclusively for suc	onding section of any for vernment, for a public particular, solicition of the county in such organization or county.	uture federal tax ourpose. Any suc o which the princ	code, or shall be ch assets not so ipal office of the
Article IV: The nar	me of the registered agent is	Sherl Lindeman			
and the street add	ress of the corporation's init	ial registered office in	Kentucky is		
40.10.4 (11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		0.17	107	4.4.4	.07
13401 Hidden Rid Street Address (No Post		<u>California</u>	KY State	410 Zio	JU / Code
Article V: The mai	ling address of the corporati	on's principal office is	107	44007	
3401 Hidden Ridge Lane		<u>California</u>	NY State	KY 41007 State Zip Code	
		•		•	
Article VI: The nur	nber of directors (minimum	of three (3) required) c	onstituting the initial bo	ard of directors is	33
The names and m	ailing addresses of the pers	ons who are to serve a	as the initial board of di	rectors are as fol	ows:
Shert Lindeman	13401 Hidden Ridge Lar		California	KY	41007
Name	Street or PO Box Number	**************************************	City	State	Zip Code
Danielle Spencer	13401 Hidden Ridge Lar	ne	California	KY	41007
Name	Street or PO Box Number	MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR	City	State	Zip Code

California

City

13401 Hidden Ridge Lane

Street or PO Box Number

Mark Lindeman

Name

Article VII: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is MACTIN 5668 E. 61<sup>st</sup> Street

Street Address or Post Office Box Number DESIREE Name Commerce CA 90040 City State Zip Code I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct. DESIYEE Martinez Incorporator
Print Name & Title Signature of incorporato I, \_Sherl Lindeman consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the corporation. Print Name of Registered Agent Chort Lindoman **Sherl Lindeman, Registered Agent** 01/15/2013 Signature of Registered Agent **Print Name &Title** Date

(09/09)